
Updated Jan. 2021 20 

Town of Bourne 
Zoning Board of Appeals 

APPLICATION FOR SUPPORTIVE FINDING FOR PERMISSION 
TO EXTEND OR ALTER A PRE-EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE 

OR USE under Section 1331, Section 2320 
and/or 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT under Section 2450 of the Bourne Zoning 
Bylaw and under Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A, Section 9 

Date: 

 Email: 

1. Applicant Full Name:Nikhil and Anu Mani Revocable Trust

2. Mailing Address: 81 Prospect Street

3. City/State/Zip:          Acton, MA 01720

4. Telephone: 978-853-8606              HOUSE@MANIKIN.ORG

5. Property Owner Full Name (if different):

6. Mailing Address:

7. City/State/Zip:

8. Property Affected Address: 24E Maynard Lane, Bourne, MA 02532

9. Village/Section of Town:             Hideaway Village

10.  Zoning District:  Map:  Parcel  Book: Page: 

11.  Dimensions of Lot: 0                              29'    Area: 
(Frontage)  (Minimum Average Width)       (Square Feet) 

12. Describe specifically the nature of your request:

March 22nd 2024

We are petioning the board to allow us to raze and rebuild our home at the

above address. We are rebuilding the property to the same  footprint and

elevation but to current code. Only change from existing plan is squaring the 

North side for ease of build, and adding a deck to the water side.
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Application for Special Permit (continued) 

13. Generally state or attach information necessary explaining what impact, if any,
granting the Special Permit will have upon pedestrian and vehicular flow and safety.

14. Generally state or attach information explaining what impact, if any, granting the
Special Permit will have upon the adequacy of utilities and other public services.

15. Generally state or attach information explaining what impact, if any, granting the
Special Permit will have upon the natural environment.

16. Generally state or attach information explaining what impact, if any, granting the
Special Permit will have upon nearby developed premises.

17. Is the property affected in a Water Resource district, and if so, generally state or
attach information explaining the contribution, if any, granting the Special Permit will
have to the cumulative impact upon public water supplies.

Plan is to have no impact on either pedestrian or vehicular flow.

Plan will have no additional impact on utilities, or other public services

Plan will have no impact on the natural environment.

Plan will only increase property values, but have no other impact.

Plan will have no additional impact on public water supplies.
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Application for Special Permit (continued) 
18. Generally state or attach information explain what impact, if any, granting the

Special Permit will have upon the Town’s needs for year-round housing available for

persons of all income levels.

19. If the application is for an extension or alteration of a non-conforming structure or use,
state generally attach information explaining why the extension or alteration will not be
substantially more detrimental to the neighborhood than the existing non- conforming use or
structure.

20. If the application is for a Special Permit to exceed the maximum gross floor area or lot

coverage permitted by the Table in section 2456 of the bylaws, please state:

a) The current gross floor area, in square feet and as a percentage of the lot area:
sq. ft.  %

b) The maximum gross floor area allowed by the Table, in square feet and

as a percentage of the lot area:   289       sq. ft. 25        %

c) The gross floor area after the project is complete, in square feet and as a

percentage of the lot area:    1368   sq. ft.    118      %

d) The current lot coverage, in square feet and as a percentage of the lot area:
e) sq. ft. % 
f) The maximum lot coverage allowed by the Table, in square feet and as a

percentage of the lot area:    289     sq. Ft.  25         %

g) The lot coverage after the project is complete, in square feet and as a percentage of

the lot area:   859.5   sq. ft.    74          %

h) What is the “good and sufficient cause” such that the failure to grant the

increase/departure from the Table would result in exceptional hardship to the

applicant, or what is the conflict with existing laws.

i) State the minimum increase/departure from the Table that will afford the applicant

relief from the hardship, or from a conflict with existing laws: See Attached.
 sq. ft.  % j) Gross floor area:

Lot coverage:859.5  sq. ft.   %.

Plan does not address this issue.

The new structure updates an out of code structure to an in code structure. It 

eliminates some serious weatherproofing issues and improves the look of the 
home.
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Application for Special Permit (continued) 

21. Attach the “Nonconforming Lot Coverage Worksheet” with the necessary
calculations for maximum floor area, maximum lot coverage and maximum building
height as defined by the table detailed in Section 2456, signed by the Town Planner
or his/her designee.

22. Supporting Documents: (Check what documents are included)
 Plot/Site Plan Bourne Assessors 

Map  Building Plan     x  List of Abutters     Other: 

Directions to the site       x

Gross Area/Lot Coverage Worksheet:  

Applicant Signature:     Date: 

x x

x

Flood Map
HOA Approval
Existing vs Proposed Plan
Ans 20.h Justification

Nikhil Mani 04-02-2024



L 

c?/2DlEAWAY ¾ LAGE 
CoNDOMINIU, Assca,moN INc. 

March 5 th , 2024 

The board has voted to approve your construction application and plans. Please be advised it is 
essential to adhere to the plans that were submitted and approved by the Hideaway BOD and the 
Town of Bourne. Our General Manager reserves the right to stop any construction that is 
deviating from the approved plans. All work must comply with town regulations, including 
conservation and zoning protocols. Please be sure a certificate of insurance for your contractors, 
along with all town permits are on file with our General Manager. 

Hideaway Board of Directors 



Directions to 24E Maynard Ln, Buzzards Bay, MA 02532 
Bourne Town Hall 
24 Perry Ave, Bourne, MA 02532 

 

Head northwest toward Perry Ave 

141 ft 

 

Turn right onto Perry Ave 

0.1 mi 

 

Turn right onto Main St 

Pass by Dunkin' (on the right in 0.3 mi) 
 

0.4 mi 

 

At the traffic circle, exit onto Head of the Bay Rd 

2.4 mi 

 

Turn left onto Bog View Dr/Sunset Dr 

Continue to follow Bog View Dr 
Restricted usage road 
0.2 mi 

 

Continue onto Maynard Ln 

Restricted usage road 
Destination will be on the right 
144 ft 

24 E Maynard Ln 
Bourne, MA 02532 



Justification for modification to the GFA. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

The existing floor plan of the building includes many jogs as additions were made previously. To 
minimize the cost, maximize accuracy, and straightness of the foundation, the designer and we 
tried to straighten and make the foundation square and more normal. The only luxury we permitted 
ourselves was a deck on the bay side of the house, making sure that it did not obstruct any abutters’ 
views.  

Our goal is to raze and re-build to code the existing structure, which will add value to the 
community. 

 

Sincerely Nikhil and Anu Mani 
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